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LAST NAME/ 
Degree

FIRST 
NAME/Initial TITLE DEPARTMENT EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT PHONE

Facilitator/Administrator or 
Co-Chair(s) or Committee 
Member

Rodriguez Diana Z. President of SBVC Office of the President drodriguez@valleycollege.edu 909-384-4477

Facilitator / Multicultural 
Center/ Virtual “Ted Talk” / 
Strategic Plan for African 
American Student Success

Stark Scott VPAS VPAS sstark@valleycolege.edu 909-384-8958
Administrator/  / 
Multicultural Center

Humble, Ed.D. Dina VPI VPI dhumble@valleycollege.edu
909-387-1685 or 
951-533-0485

Administrator / Advocacy 
Group for Students 
/Examining Language in all 
forms and contracts

Thayer Scott VPSS VPSS sthayer@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8992

Administrator / Multicultural 
Center/ Strategic Plan for 
African American Student 
Success

Smith James
Dean of Research, 
Planning & IE Research, Planning & IE jasmith@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8600

Administrator/ Strategic Plan 
for African American Student 
Success

Bratulin Paul Director Marketing Marketing pbratulin@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8978

Event Calendar / Produce 
Campus Calendar for Equity, 
Inclusion & Racism 
Committee - Call To Action - 
Task Force Group

Okray Raina Sec II Staff, President Office rokray@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8573
Maintain & Upload and 
Update Calendar

Buffong Keynasia K. Counselor Counseling kbuffong@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8542

Co-Chairs / Advocacy Group 
for Students/ Strategic Plan 
for African American Student 
Success
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Guillen Ernest Library Technical Assist. II Library eguillen@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8579

Co-Chairs / Event Calendar/ 
Examining Language in all 
forms and contracts

Debenedictis Taylor ASG President Office of Student Life

sbvc.president.asg@gmail.com   
t.debenedictis6991@student.sbcc
d.edu 

909-387-1612       
909- 744-2483 Co-Chairs / Virtual “Ted 

Talk”: 

Avelar Amy C. Instructor, Chemistry Chemistry aavelar@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8648

Committee Member / Virtual 
“Ted Talk”: Strategic Plan for 
African American Student 
Success

Bjerke Jennifer

MESA 
Director/Geography 
Instructor Geography jbjerke@valleycollege.edu

909.384-8653 or 
559-741-3870

Committee Member/ Partner 
with outside 
agencies/organizations 

Burnham Lorrie Instructor Science Division lburnham@valleycollege.edu 909-384--8561 Committee Member

Carlos Raymond Director of Student Life Office of Student Life rcarlos@valleycolllege.edu 909-384-8661

Committee Member / Event 
Calendar/ Examining 
Language in all forms and 
contracts

Dale-Carter April Director, A&R Admissions & Records Office acarter@valleycollege.edu 909-394-8922 Committee Member

Davis Ariel
Coordinator, Outreach & 
Relations with Schools First Year Experience (FYI) ardavis@sbccd.edu 909-387-1698

Committee Member/ 
Advocacy Group for 
Students/ Strategic Plan for 
African American Student 
Success

Delgado Rocio Financial Aid Specialist II Financial Aid Office rdelgado@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8234

Committee Member/ 
Strategic Plan for African 
American Student Success

Fulgham Abe P. Grounds Caretaker Grounds/Transfer & Career Services afulgham@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8989 Committee Member
Gowen Laura Administrative Asst. II Instruction Office lgowen@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8993 Committee Member

Gregory, M.A. Leslie M.
CalWORKs Counselor & 
Associate Professor CalWORKs/Workforce Development lgregory@valleycollege.edu

909-387-1649 or 
909-307-4844 Committee Member
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Hamdy Rania

Professional 
Development 
Coordinator Professional & Organizational Dev. rhamdy@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8623 Committee Member

Hecht Andrea Counselor Counseling ahecht@sbccd.cc.ca.us 909-384-4400 Committee Member

Hinojosa, MSW Joanne Director EOPS/CARE EOPS/CARE jhinojosa@valleycollege.edu
909-384-8595 or  
909-315-2221

Committee Member/ Partner 
with outside 
agencies/organizations / 
Examining Language in all 
forms and contracts/ 
Strategic Plan for African 
American Student Success

Jones Herron Nadiyah
Adj. Faculty, 
Communication Studies Communication Studies njonesherron@sbccd.cc.ca.us> 800-437-1089 Committee Member

Kalantarov, PhD Dmitriy Dean of Science Science Division dkalantarov@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8650

Committee Member / 
Partner with outside 
agencies/organizations / 
Strategic Plan for African 
American Student Success

Lewis, Ph.D. Stephanie K.

Dean of Mathematics, 
Business & Computer 
Technology

Mathematics, Business & Computer 
Technology Division slewis@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8534

Committee Member/ Partner 
with outside 
agencies/organizations / 
Strategic Plan for African 
American Student Success

Maghuyop Marie
Student Activities & 
Campus Center Specialist Office of Student Life mmaghuyop@valleycollege.edu 909-757-8372

Committee Member/ 
Advocacy Group for Students

Moody Amanda Administrative Secretary Student Equity & Success amoody@valleycollege.edu 909-387-1652 Committee Member

Murillo Joan Backey
Instructor, 
Anatomy/Physiology Biology Department jbackey@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8563 Committee Member

Portillo Maritza Secretary II Office of Student Life mportillo@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8661 Committee Member
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Rodriguez Carmen
Dean Student Equity & 
Success Student Equity & Success marodrig@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8592

Committee Member / 
Multicultural Center/ 
Strategic Plan for African 
American Student Success

Rodriguez Oscar SSSP Coordinator Student Services orodriguez@sbccd.cc.ca.us 909-384-8676 Committee Member

Soto Jacqueline Student Technician II Applied Tech Division jsoto@valleycollege.edu 909-384-5245
Committee Member/ Virtual 
“Ted Talk"

Tasaka Bethany

Instructor, Mathematics 
& SLO Faculty 
Lead/Academic Senate 
Secretary Mathematics btasaka@valleycollege.edu 909-387-1646

Committee Member/ 
Examining Language in all 
forms and contracts

Tillman Shalita Mgr., CalWORKs & Workfo  CalWORKs & Workforce Development stillman@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8659 Committee Member

Valdemar Mary Secretary II Library & Learning Support Services mvaldemar@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8673

Committee Member / 
Examining Language in all 
forms and contracts

Vasquez Tatiana

Biology Major,Facutly 
Advisor/Dept. Faculty Co-
Chair Biology Department tvasquez@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8555

Committee Member/ 
Strategic Plan for African 
American Student Success

Wall Patty Reference Librarian Library pwall@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8577 Committee Member

Wallace Chris Instructor/Counselor FYE cwallace@valleycollege.edu no phone listed Committee Member
Total:   #39
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